acknowledged by the parties, LESSOR and LESSEE agree and acknowledge for themselves and 
their respective successors and assigns, as follows:

1. LESSOR has leased to LESSEE certain premises located at 310 Cambridge 
Street, Abbeville, Abbeville County, South Carolina 29620, and being described as a parcel 
containing Three Thousand Six Hundred (3,600') (the "Land Space"), together with the non­
exclusive right (the "Rights of Way") for ingress and egress, seven (7) days a week, twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, on foot or motor vehicle, including trucks over or along a Thirty ft. (30') wide 
right-of-way extending from the nearest public right-of-way, Branch Street, to the Land Space,